502024158 08/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Jacques BASCONNET | 04/15/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TISZA TEXTIL PACKAGING | |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 8 Rue Decomble | |
| City: | Chaumont | |
| State/Country: | FRANCE | |
| Postal Code: | 52000 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13578704 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 7036850573

 Phone:
 703-521-2297

Email: egirma@young-thompson.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson
Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 0604-1093 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Benoit Castel |

Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSMT#page1.tif source=ASSMT#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028782 FRAME: 0542

OP \$40.00 135/8/04

ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS, | |
|----------------|--|
| | BASCONNET Jacques |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| hereafter refe | erred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements |
| in "Procédé | de fabrication d'un conteneur souple de grande capacité et enveloppe de |
| protection int | erne obtenue au cours de ce procédé" |
| (a) | for which a national application for patent was filed in the nation of France on |
| | February 26, 2010 , Application No. 10 51406 |
| (p) | for which an application for a United States patent was executed on |
| | , or |
| (c) | for which an international patent application was filed on |
| February 24, | 2011, Application No. PCT/FR2011/050389 |

WHEREAS TISZA TEXTIL PACKAGING

whose address is 8 Rue Decomble - F-52000 CHAUMONT

hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) or its equivalent, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell and assign unto said assignee the full and exclusive rights to the said invention worldwide (including any right to damages for past infringement), and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor worldwide, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

The present assignment expressly includes all rights in the application identified above and any and all international and national applications making a priority claim to, representing the national or regional stage of, or based upon the application identified

PATENT REEL: 028782 FRAME: 0543 above, together with all rights in any patent that may ultimately issue from such international and/or national applications.

Further in exchange for the consideration identified above, applicant(s) agree(s) to promptly execute any further documents and take any further steps that facilitate the transfer of any and all right, title, and interest identified herein, and/or the perfection or enforcement of patent rights in any country in which protection for the invention is sought.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the appropriate governmental authority to issue any patent that may issue from the foregoing applications to said assignee.

If the application identified above is a U.S. application for which the filling date and/or the application number do not appear, applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) any of the patent practitioners associated with Customer No.:00466, to insert here in parentheses

| (Application numbe | er 13/578,704 , filed August 13, 2012) |
|-------------------------------------|--|
| the filing date and application nur | nber of said application when known. |
| | |
| Name of Neutral Witness | Signature |
| | BASCONNET Jacques Name |
| Witness signature | Date 45th 15th 1611 |
| | |
| Name of Neutral Witness | Signature |
| | Name |
| Witness signature | Date |
| | |
| Name of Neutral Witness | Signature |
| | Name |
| Witness signature | Date |

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028782 FRAME: 0544